



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2026**

Anuja Babanrao Balpande and others

-Vs.-

Education Officer (Primary), ZP Nagpur and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Ms Rutuja Palaspagar, Adv. for the petitioners.  
Ms.Hemlata Dhande, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &  
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26/02/2026.
3. Learned AGP Ms Hemlata Dhande waives notice for the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)**

**(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)**